A final dividend of 1 050 cents per share has been declared on 14 November 2018. The payment of the dividend will be on
21 January 2019.

No other events took place between year-end and the date of issue of these financial statements that would have a material
effect on the financial statements as disclosed.

167ASTRAL INTEGRATED REPORT   for the year ended 30 September 2018

Financial Statements

Notes to the
annual financial statements (continued)

for the year ended 30 September 2018

35. Restatement of comparative amounts
Following a re-assessment of management’s judgement of the nature of certain sales transactions it was concluded that the risks
and rewards of certain goods delivered during September 2017 had passed on to a customer who thereby acted as a principal as
opposed to an agent. The revenue related to these transactions should have been recognised in the 2017 financial year.

The opening balance sheet has not been restated as the adjustment had no impact on the 2016 financial statements.

The following numbers in respect of the prior year have been restated:

As
previously

reported
R’000

Adjustment
R’000

Restated
R’000

Statement of comprehensive income
Revenue 12 351 125 65 824 12 416 949
Cost of sales (9 780 667) (57 707) (9 838 374)
Balance sheet
Inventories 551 278 (57 707) 493 571
Trade and other receivables 1 221 039 65 824 1 286 863
Retained earnings 3 173 455 5 844 3 179 299
Statement of cash flow
Cash operating profit 1 428 219 8 117 1 436 336
Changes in working capital (63 512) (8 117) (71 629)
Cash generated from operations 1 364 707 nil 1 364 707
The restatement had the following impact on previously reported
results
Gross profit 2 570 458 8 117 2 578 575
Profit before interest and tax 1 078 461 8 117 1 086 578
Tax expense 308 709 2 273 310 982
Profit for the year 754 913 5 844 760 757
Earnings per share – cents per share 1 948 15 1 963
Diluted earnings per share – cents per share 1 947 15 1 962
Headline earnings per share – cents per share 1 899 15 1 914
Diluted headline earnings per share – cents per share 1 897 15 1 912

168ASTRAL INTEGRATED REPORT   for the year ended 30 September 2018

36.	 Accounting policies
The principal accounting policies applied in the preparation of these consolidated financial statements are set out below.

1.	 BASIS OF PREPARATION
The consolidated financial statements of Astral Foods Limited group have been prepared in accordance with